
IN THIS ISSUE...

ISSN 1477-0520 CODEN OBCRAK 3(14) 2485–2664 (2005)

In this issue...
From a-helix to b-sheet
Modelling neurodegenerative diseases by
showing how metal ions can be used to
change the secondary structure of proteins.
See B. Koksch et al. pp. 2500–2502

Cover
See Chunyan Bao, Ran Lu, Ming Jin,
Pengchong Xue, Changhui Tan, Guofa Liu and
Yingying Zhao, pp. 2508–2512.
Strongly enhanced fluorescence is generated
due to the formation of self-assembly in
tartaric acid-assisted binary organogel.

Image reproduced by permission of Ran Lu
from Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2508.

EDITORIAL

2499

Chemical Science in China

Articles from China are showcased across RSC journals this month, in
recognition of the growing importance of Chinese research in the
Chemical Sciences.

COMMUNICATIONS

2500

From a-helix to b-sheet – a reversible metal ion induced
peptide secondary structure switch

Kevin Pagel, Toni Vagt, Tibor Kohajda and Beate Koksch*

The influence of metal ions on secondary structure formation can be
studied by a de novo designed peptide model.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2487–2498 | 2487





COMMUNICATIONS

2503

A new charge derivatization procedure for peptide
sequencing

Denekamp Chagit,* Emilia Rabkin and Alexander Tsoglin

Derivatization of peptides by a trityl cation-containing group followed
by mass measurements results in informative spectra for peptide
sequencing.

2505

Enzyme-cleavable linkers for peptide and glycopeptide
synthesis

Beatrice A. Maltman, Mallesham Bejugam and Sabine L.
Flitsch*

Commonly used ester linkers are cleaved by chymotrypsin from
PEGA1900 support in quantitative yields; the method is applicable to a
wide range of amino acids (R = charged, polar, hydrophobic), peptides
and glycopeptides.

ARTICLES

2508

L-Tartaric acid assisted binary organogel system: strongly
enhanced fluorescence induced by supramolecular assembly

Chunyan Bao, Ran Lu,* Ming Jin, Pengchong Xue,
Changhui Tan, Guofa Liu and Yingying Zhao

L-Tartaric assisted binary organogels generated strongly enhanced
fluorescence due to the formation of the self-assembly.

2513

Preparation of polymer-supported Ru-TsDPEN catalysts
and use for enantioselective synthesis of (S)-fluoxetine

Yangzhou Li, Zhiming Li, Feng Li, Quanrui Wang* and
Fanggang Tao

Reusable polymer-supported chiral ligands in combination with
[RuCl2(p-cymene)]2 were applied for the asymmetric synthesis of
fluoxetine.

2519

Cyclodextrins as carriers for cinchona alkaloids: a
pH-responsive selective binding system

Yu Liu,* Guo-Song Chen, Yong Chen, Fei Ding and Jing
Chen

The inclusion complexation behavior of some b-CyD derivatives with
four cinchona alkaloids has been investigated at pH 7.2 and 1.5; the
results showed that CyDs could enhance the water-solubilities of these
alkaloids.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2487–2498 | 2489



ARTICLES

2524

New approaches towards the synthesis of the side-chain of
mycolactones A and B

Ruben P. van Summeren, Ben L. Feringa* and Adriaan J.
Minnaard*

The fast and convergent synthesis of an 8,9-dehydro analogue of the
side-chain of mycolactones A and B was achieved by Sonogashira
coupling of a chiral building block to a conjugated chain. The key
elements in our strategy were the rapid assembly of an elaborate
conjugated system in only 3 steps and the synthesis of the chiral part
with complete stereocontrol by modification of naturally occurring
monosaccharides.

2534

Synthesis and evaluation of a new non-fluorescent quencher
in fluorogenic oligonucleotide probes for real-time PCR

Jonathan P. May, Lynda J. Brown, Ian van Delft, Nicola
Thelwell, Kate Harley and Tom Brown*

Three Disperse Blue quencher monomers for incorporation into
oligonucleotide probes have been synthesised, and assessed by
fluorimetry and real-time PCR.

2543

Synthesis of 5-, 6- and 7-substituted-2-aminoquinolines as
SH3 domain ligands

Steven Inglis, Rhiannon Jones, Daniel Fritz, Cvetan
Stojkoski, Grant Booker and Simon Pyke*

Synthesis of a range of new 5-, 6- and 7-substituted-2-aminoquinolines,
and their binding studies with the Tec SH3 domain is presented.

2558

Vibrational spectra, co-operative intramolecular hydrogen
bonding and conformations of calix[4]arene and thiacalix-
[4]arene molecules and their para-tert-butyl derivatives

Sergey Katsyuba,* Valeri Kovalenko, Alla Chernova, Elena
Vandyukova, Vladislav Zverev, Roald Shagidullin, Igor
Antipin, Svetlana Solovieva, Ivan Stoikov and Alexander
Konovalov

The IR and Raman spectra, conformations and hydrogen bonding of
calix[4]arene, thiacalix[4]arene and their p-tert-butyl derivatives have
been analysed within the framework of scaled quantum mechanics
(SQM).

2566

Enantioselective Friedel–Crafts type addition of indoles to
nitro-olefins using a chiral hydrogen-bonding catalyst –
synthesis of optically active tetrahydro-b-carbolines

Wei Zhuang, Rita G. Hazell and Karl Anker Jørgensen*

The enantioselective and high-yielding Friedel–Crafts addition of
indoles to nitro-olefins using chiral hydrogen-bonding bis-sulfonamides
as the catalysts has been developed.

2490 | Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2487–2498 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005



ARTICLES

2572

Two structural types of 1,3-alternate
tetrapropoxycalix[4]arene derivatives in the solid state

Jan Sýkora,* Jan Budka, Pavel Lhoták, Ivan Stibor and
Ivana Cı́sařová

Only two different cavity shapes were found in the crystal structures of
1,3-alternate calix[4]arene derivatives.

2579

Multifunctional redox catalysts as selective enhancers of
oxidative stress

Fiona H. Fry, Andrea L. Holme, Niroshini M. Giles,
Gregory I. Giles, Catriona Collins, Kim Holt, Sandra
Pariagh, Thomas Gelbrich, Michael B. Hursthouse, Nick J.
Gutowski and Claus Jacob*

Redox catalysts containing a chalcogen and a quinone redox centre
selectively target cultured cancer cells under oxidative stress.

2588

A new approach to A,B-difunctionalisation of cyclodextrins
using bulky 1,3-bis[bis(aryl)chloromethyl]benzenes as
capping reagents

Dominique Armspach,* Laurent Poorters, Dominique
Matt,* Belkacem Benmerad, Fadila Balegroune and Loic
Toupet

1,3-Bis[bis(4-tert-butylphenyl)chloromethyl]benzene and
1,3-bis[bis(anisyl)chloromethyl]benzene were employed as efficient
regioselective capping reagents for the preparation of C-6A,C-6B-bridged
permethylated a- and b-CD derivatives.

2593

Synthesis of profluorescent isoindoline nitroxides via
palladium-catalysed Heck alkenylation

Daniel J. Keddie, Therese E. Johnson, Dennis P. Arnold and
Steven E. Bottle*

A new structural class of isoindoline nitroxides (aminoxyls) is accessible
via palladium-catalysed Heck coupling with alkenes.

2599

3-Mercaptopropionic acid–nitrile imine adducts. An
unprecedented cyclization into 1,3,4-thiadiazol-2(3H)-ones
and -2(3H)-thiones

Jalal A. Zahra, Bassam A. Abu Thaher, Mustafa M.
El-Abadelah* and Roland Boese

Interaction of 3-mercaptopropionic acid–nitrile imine acyclic adducts
(6) with 1,1′-carbonyldiimidazole (CDI) and with TCDI yielded the
respective 1,3,4-thiadiazol-2-(3H)-ones (7) and their -thione analogs (8),
with ultimate elimination of the propionate moiety.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2487–2498 | 2491



ARTICLES

2604

Kinetics of oxidation of benzyl alcohols by the dication and
radical cation of ABTS. Comparison with laccase–ABTS
oxidations: an apparent paradox

Barbara Branchi, Carlo Galli* and Patrizia Gentili*

The possible structure of the oxidised form(s) of mediator ABTS,
produced from preliminary interaction with the enzyme laccase, is
investigated.

2615

New opportunity for enzymatic modification of fats and oils
with industrial potentials

Zheng Guo and Xuebing Xu*

An amphiphilic tetraammonium-based ionic liquid creates a compatible
system for glycerol and oil, yielding high productivity of monoglyceride
by shifting the equilibrium.

2620

Spectroscopic and theoretical studies on intramolecular
OH–p hydrogen bonding in 4-substituted 2-allylphenols

Paul Rademacher,* Levan Khelashvili and Klaus Kowski

Intramolecular OH–p hydrogen bonding in 4-substituted 2-allylphenols
has been studied by photoelectron and infrared spectroscopy in
combination with B3LYP calculations.

2626

Asymmetric syntheses of (−)-lentiginosine and an original
pyrrolizidinic analogue thereof from a versatile epoxyamine
intermediate

Tahar Ayad, Yves Génisson* and Michel Baltas

(−)-Lentiginosine and its pyrrolizidinic analogue have been prepared in
a straightforward 5-step sequence from a versatile chiral cis
a,b-epoxyamine.

2632

Chiral receptors for phosphate ions

Valeria Amendola, Massimo Boiocchi, David
Esteban-Gómez, Luigi Fabbrizzi and Enrico Monzani

The R,R and S,S forms of a neutral bis-urea receptor bind in MeCN
solution a pair of H-bond linked H2PO4

− ions and display
enantioselective recognition of D-2,3-diphosphoglycerate.

2492 | Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2487–2498 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005



ARTICLES

2640

The synthesis and properties of bis-1,1′-(porphyrinyl)-
ferrocenes

Beata Koszarna, Holger Butenschön* and Daniel T. Gryko*

Complex dynamic processes occur in novel, efficiently synthesized
ferrocene-bridged bisporphyrins, which probably involve conformers,
formation of H-aggregates and tautomers.

2646

One-electron oxidation of [CCOCC]−• in the gas phase
forms stable and decomposing forms of CCCCO

Mark Fitzgerald, Suresh Dua and John H. Bowie*

Franck–Condon one-electron vertical oxidation of [CCOCC]−• is
demonstrated to give both singlet and triplet CCOCC neutrals which
rearrange over small energy barriers to produce neutral CCCCO.

2652

Highly enantioselective stereo-inverting sec-alkylsulfatase
activity of hyperthermophilic Archaea

Sabine R. Wallner, Bettina M. Nestl and Kurt Faber*

Enantioselective hydrolysis of rac-sec-alkyl sulfate esters using whole
cells of Sulfolobus spp. proceeded with inversion of configuration to
furnish homochiral products.

2657

Synthesis and biological evaluation of vinylogous
combretastatin A-4 derivatives

Julia Kaffy, Renée Pontikis,* Jean-Claude Florent and
Claude Monneret

An improved synthesis of dienic analogues of combretastatin A-4 is
described. Phenyl derivative 9 had shown to have potent antitubulin
activity with reduced cytotoxicity.

SOFT MATTER & MOLECULAR BIOSYSTEMS – EXPLORING NEW HORIZONS

As a subscriber to Organic & Biomolecular Chemistry, you have free
online access to the two new interdisciplinary journals from the RSC:

Soft Matter – looking at interfaces with physics, biology and materials
science
Molecular BioSystems – focussing on the interfaces between chemistry
and the -omic sciences and systems biology

Go online to read the latest issues today!

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2487–2498 | 2493





AUTHOR INDEX

Abu Thaher, Bassam A., 2599
Amendola, Valeria, 2632
Antipin, Igor, 2558
Armspach, Dominique, 2588
Arnold, Dennis P., 2593
Ayad, Tahar, 2626
Balegroune, Fadila, 2588
Baltas, Michel, 2626
Bao, Chunyan, 2508
Bejugam, Mallesham, 2505
Benmerad, Belkacem, 2588
Boese, Roland, 2599
Boiocchi, Massimo, 2632
Booker, Grant, 2543
Bottle, Steven E., 2593
Bowie, John H., 2646
Branchi, Barbara, 2604
Brown, Lynda J., 2534
Brown, Tom, 2534
Budka, Jan, 2572
Butenschön, Holger, 2640
Chagit, Denekamp, 2503
Chen, Guo-Song, 2519
Chen, Jing, 2519
Chen, Yong, 2519
Chernova, Alla, 2558
Cı́sařová, Ivana, 2572
Collins, Catriona, 2579
Ding, Fei, 2519

Dua, Suresh, 2646
El-Abadelah, Mustafa M., 2599
Esteban-Gómez, David, 2632
Fabbrizzi, Luigi, 2632
Faber, Kurt, 2652
Feringa, Ben L., 2524
Fitzgerald, Mark, 2646
Flitsch, Sabine L., 2505
Florent, Jean-Claude, 2657
Fritz, Daniel, 2543
Fry, Fiona H., 2579
Galli, Carlo, 2604
Gelbrich, Thomas, 2579
Génisson, Yves, 2626
Gentili, Patrizia, 2604
Giles, Gregory I., 2579
Giles, Niroshini M., 2579
Gryko, Daniel T., 2640
Guo, Zheng, 2615
Gutowski, Nick J., 2579
Harley, Kate, 2534
Hazell, Rita G., 2566
Holme, Andrea L., 2579
Holt, Kim, 2579
Hursthouse, Michael B., 2579
Inglis, Steven, 2543
Jacob, Claus, 2579
Jin, Ming, 2508
Johnson, Therese E., 2593

Jones, Rhiannon, 2543
Jørgensen, Karl Anker, 2566
Kaffy, Julia, 2657
Katsyuba, Sergey, 2558
Keddie, Daniel J., 2593
Khelashvili, Levan, 2620
Kohajda, Tibor, 2500
Koksch, Beate, 2500
Konovalov, Alexander, 2558
Koszarna, Beata, 2640
Kovalenko, Valeri, 2558
Kowski, Klaus, 2620
Lhoták, Pavel, 2572
Li, Feng, 2513
Li, Yangzhou, 2513
Li, Zhiming, 2513
Liu, Guofa, 2508
Liu, Yu, 2519
Lu, Ran, 2508
Maltman, Beatrice A., 2505
Matt, Dominique, 2588
May, Jonathan P., 2534
Minnaard, Adriaan J., 2524
Monneret, Claude, 2657
Monzani, Enrico, 2632
Nestl, Bettina M., 2652
Pagel, Kevin, 2500
Pariagh, Sandra, 2579
Pontikis, Renée, 2657

Poorters, Laurent, 2588
Pyke, Simon, 2543
Rabkin, Emilia, 2503
Rademacher, Paul, 2620
Shagidullin, Roald, 2558
Solovieva, Svetlana, 2558
Stibor, Ivan, 2572
Stoikov, Ivan, 2558
Stojkoski, Cvetan, 2543
Sýkora, Jan, 2572
Tan, Changhui, 2508
Tao, Fanggang, 2513
Thelwell, Nicola, 2534
Toupet, Loic, 2588
Tsoglin, Alexander, 2503
Vagt, Toni, 2500
van Delft, Ian, 2534
Vandyukova, Elena, 2558
van Summeren, Ruben P., 2524
Wallner, Sabine R., 2652
Wang, Quanrui, 2513
Xu, Xuebing, 2615
Xue, Pengchong, 2508
Zahra, Jalal A., 2599
Zhao, Yingying, 2508
Zhuang, Wei, 2566
Zverev, Vladislav, 2558

FREE E-MAIL ALERTS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the
web via www.rsc.org/obc – or take advantage of our free e-mail
alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej alert) to receive notification
each time a new list becomes available.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for
details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for
general information about ESI).

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic
form of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional
subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2487–2498 | 2495





FORTHCOMING ARTICLES

Perspective: A comparative analysis of the total syntheses of the amphidinolide T natural products
Elizabeth A. Colby and Timothy F. Jamison (DOI: 10.1039/b507315b)

Communication: Synthesis and biological evaluation of lipophilic iron chelators as protective agents from oxidative stress
Eylon Yavin, Raghavendra Kikkiri, Shosh Gil, Rina Arad-Yellin, Ephraim Yavin and Abraham Shanzer
(DOI: 10.1039/b507385p)

Proposed mechanism for diterpene synthases in the formation of phomactatriene and taxadiene: experimental results on
biosynthetic study, biomimetic reactions and examination of the cyclization pathway by ab initio calculations
Tetsuo Tokiwano, Taeko Endo, Tae Tsukagoshi, Hitoshi Goto, Eri Fukushi and Hideaki Oikawa
(DOI: 10.1039/b506411b)

Controlling the rate of shuttling motions in [2]rotaxanes by electrostatic interactions: a cation as solvent-tunable brake
Pradyut Ghosh, Guido Federwisch, Michael Kogej, Christoph A. Schalley, Detlev Haase, Wolfgang Saak, Arne Lützen and
Ruth M. Gschwind (DOI: 10.1039/b506756a)

A phase-switch purification approach for the expedient removal of tagged reagents and scavengers following their
application in organic synthesis
Jason Siu, Ian R. Baxendale, Russell A. Lewthwaite and Steven V. Ley (DOI: 10.1039/b503778f)

Aminocyclodextrins to facilitate the deprotonation of 4-tert-butyl-a-nitrotoluene
Lorna Barr, Christopher J. Easton, Kitty Lee and Stephen F. Lincoln (DOI: 10.1039/b506187c)

Citations reported with a DOI instead of page numbers (e.g. A. N. Author, Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, DOI: 10.1039/b417644h)
can be easily located from the article finder at the bottom of each journal homepage (e.g. www.rsc.org/obc) or
from http://xlink.rsc.org/?DOI=xxxxxxxx where xxxxxxxx is replaced by the last eight characters of the DOI (e.g.
http://xlink.rsc.org/?DOI=b417644h).

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2487–2498 | 2497




